

SB0797/313722/1

BY: Senator Kittleman

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 797, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike line 3 in its entirety and substitute “Involving Labor Organizations”; and in line 9, after “circumstances;” insert “defining certain terms;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, in line 19, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; and in the same line, strike “, “LABOR” and substitute “THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

(2) “EMPLOYEE” MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL REPRESENTED BY A LABOR ORGANIZATION REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE INDIVIDUAL IS A MEMBER OF THE LABOR ORGANIZATION.

(3) “LABOR”.

In the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0797/498677/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike “A MEMBER OF THE LABOR ORGANIZATION” and substitute “AN EMPLOYEE”; and in line 3 of Amendment No. 3, strike “LABOR ORGANIZATION MEMBER” and substitute “EMPLOYEE”.

On page 2 of the bill, in lines 19 and 20, in each instance, strike “LABOR ORGANIZATION MEMBER” and substitute “EMPLOYEE”; and in lines 23 and 24, in each instance, strike “MEMBER’S” and substitute “EMPLOYEE’S”.